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Methodological notes: 

 

 Survey results are based on national samples except in China.  For further details on 

sample designs, see Survey Methods section.  

 

 Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%. The topline “total” columns show 

100%, because they are based on unrounded numbers.   

 

 Since 2007, the Global Attitudes Project has used an automated process to generate 

toplines. As a result, numbers may differ slightly from those published prior to 2007.  

 

 Spring, 2011 survey in Pakistan was fielded before the death of Osama bin Laden (April 

10 – April 26), while the Late Spring, 2011 survey was conducted afterwards (May 8 – 

May 15).   

 

 Trends from India prior to 2011 are not shown because those results were based on 

less-representative samples of the population. Since 2011, the samples have been more 

representative of the Indian population.  

 

 Trends from Brazil prior to 2010 are not shown because those results were based on a 

less-representative sample of the population.  Since 2010, the samples have been more 

representative of the Brazilian population. 

 

 Not all questions included in the Spring 2012 survey are presented in this topline.  

Omitted questions have either been previously released or will be released in future 

reports. 

 

 

 



TotalDK/Refused
Very 

unfavorable
Somewhat 
unfavorable

Somewhat 
favorable

Very 
favorable

 Q8d Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat 
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: d. Iran 

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2011

Spring, 2010

Fall, 2009

Spring, 2009

Spring, 2008

Spring, 2007

Spring, 2006

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2011

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2009

Spring, 2008

Spring, 2007

Spring, 2006

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2011

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2009

Spring, 2008

Spring, 2007

Spring, 2006

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2011

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2009

Spring, 2008

Spring, 2007

Spring, 2006

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2011

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2009

Spring, 2008

Spring, 2007

Spring, 2006

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2007

United States

Britain

France

Germany

Spain

Italy

100113641111

1009572850

100113234193

100133240141

100134136101

100152446131

100132548112

1007433983

1007503463

10063250111

1005404582

10062953111

10072755101

1006374980

1005384881

1004454651

10003047211

10014341131

10003745172

10013244212

10004437171

10014137183

10005432131

100281524313

100192433222

100221630303

100191933254

100192533202

100192632194

100153632151

100183126178

100144526122

100163727155

100153528174

100125225101

100153829153

100143928163

100194226121
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TotalDK/Refused
Very 

unfavorable
Somewhat 
unfavorable

Somewhat 
favorable

Very 
favorable

 Q8d Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat 
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: d. Iran 

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2011

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2009

Spring, 2008

Spring, 2007

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2007

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2011

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2009

Spring, 2008

Spring, 2007

Spring, 2006

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2011

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2009

Spring, 2008

Spring, 2007

Spring, 2006

Summer, 2002

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2011

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2009

Spring, 2008

Spring, 2007

Spring, 2006

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2011

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2009

Spring, 2008

Spring, 2007

Spring, 2006

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2011

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2009

Spring, 2008

Spring, 2007

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2011

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2009

Spring, 2008

Spring, 2007

Spring, 2006

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2011

Spring, 2012

Greece

Poland

Czech Republic

Russia

Turkey

Egypt

Jordan

Lebanon

Tunisia

China

India

Japan 10082848150

100541415143

100541315154

10026840242

10019946242

100231142222

100171047232

100141347243

100181341263

100161943192

1001717262514

100150141917

100156101519

10035481223

100147131623

100247121425

100048131326

100118333712

10012132388

100427293110

10044224255

100129342611

10053735203

10034138153

10019304613

10011139426

10012034379

10043725287

10013234285

10023738193

10013442184

100174417175

1001220153518

100163818235

100204511186

100234612154

100164315215

100153725186

100193916188

100209293310

10023733316

100221029346

10026728335

100201530297

10024827339

100261028306

10073347121

10014383981

100152543152

100152246160

100181942191

100122042224

100201541231

100122643182

100112834252
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TotalDK/Refused
Very 

unfavorable
Somewhat 
unfavorable

Somewhat 
favorable

Very 
favorable

 Q8d Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat 
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: d. Iran 

Spring, 2011

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2009

Spring, 2008

Spring, 2007

Spring, 2006

Spring, 2012

Late Spring, 2011

Spring, 2011

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2009

Spring, 2008

Spring, 2007

Spring, 2006

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2011

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2011

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2009

Spring, 2008

Spring, 2007

Japan

Pakistan

Brazil

Mexico

100172533186

100323224112

100302327173

100381927151

100212038192

100313221133

100161946171

100202140182

100143341112

10018463141

10021643038

10021572839

10018444133

10019363735

10018553835

10022353833

10015443640

10081553203

100152446131

100121951161

100171948151

100132253111

100241344191

TotalDK/Refused
Very 

unfavorable
Somewhat 
unfavorable

Somewhat 
favorable

Very 
favorable

 Q44a Now I’d like to ask your views about some additional political leaders.  Please tell me 
if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very 

unfavorable opinion of: a. Iranian President Mahmoud Ahmadinejad 

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2012

Turkey

Egypt

Jordan

Lebanon

Tunisia

Pakistan 10047242522

1002416182913

10044691329

10054835112

10053637194

1001826222411
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TotalDK/RefusedOpposeFavor

 Q104 Now thinking about Iran, would you favor or oppose 
Iran acquiring nuclear weapons? 

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2007

Spring, 2006

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2007

Spring, 2006

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2007

Spring, 2006

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2007

Spring, 2006

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2007

Spring, 2006

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2007

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2007

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2007

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2007

Spring, 2006

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2011

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2009

Spring, 2008

Spring, 2007

Spring, 2006

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2011

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2009

Spring, 2008

Spring, 2007

Spring, 2006

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2011

Spring, 2010

United States

Britain

France

Germany

Spain

Italy

Greece

Poland

Czech Republic

Russia

Turkey

Egypt

Jordan

10085339

10087022

10037621

100144244

100195724

100126126

10096426

10096626

100116326

100126623

100166123

100165925

100116721

100146521

100176321

100146520

100175429

10088211

10012808

10012817

100127711

1002953

1003943

1005933

1005878

1004887

1004879

1009874

1005914

1005950

1006895

1003943

1001954

1001972

1001973

1000981

1001963

1000927

1001946

1000955

1000964

1006895

1007867

1006903

1004914

1005923

1004933

1003943

1005942
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TotalDK/RefusedOpposeFavor

 Q104 Now thinking about Iran, would you favor or oppose 
Iran acquiring nuclear weapons? 

Spring, 2009

Spring, 2008

Spring, 2007

Spring, 2006

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2011

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2009

Spring, 2008

Spring, 2007

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2007

Spring, 2006

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2007

Spring, 2006

Spring, 2012

Late Spring, 2011

Spring, 2011

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2009

Spring, 2008

Spring, 2007

Spring, 2006

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2007

Jordan

Lebanon

Tunisia

China

India

Japan

Pakistan

Brazil

Mexico

10098111

10010863

1005869

1009855

1003915

100331552

100291358

100211960

100241659

100331058

100231364

100281161

100391150

1001964

1005931

1002962

1002944

100513415

100295218

100146917

100156520

100215425

100164342

10026929

10046928

10036631

10026434

10036434

10036235

100124245

100135532

100106129

100105634
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TotalDK/Refused
No threat at 

allMinor threat

Somewhat 
serious 
threat

Very serious 
threat

 Q104b If Iran were to acquire nuclear weapons, would this represent a very serious threat 
to our country, a somewhat serious threat, a minor threat, or no threat at all?  

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2009

Spring, 2008

Spring, 2007

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2009

Spring, 2008

Spring, 2007

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2009

Spring, 2008

Spring, 2007

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2009

Spring, 2008

Spring, 2007

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2009

Spring, 2008

Spring, 2007

Turkey

Egypt

Jordan

Lebanon

Tunisia

Pakistan

10025478129

100205210711

10019529713

1002847978

1002951667

1001344132011

100124112142

10042781843

100427131739

100229121641

100329111641

10044181929

100639152120

100540191719

100125332021

100425302022

100126253217

100227293013

100319332618

100215302329

100114322727

100151792237

100101962045

100132172732

1001620151732

1001618192125
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Total                  N=DK/RefusedDisapproveApprove

 Q104c ASK IF OPPOSES IRAN ACQUIRING NUCLEAR WEAPONS: Do you 
approve or disapprove of tougher international economic sanctions on Iran 

to try to stop it from developing nuclear weapons? 

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2010

United States

Britain

France

Germany

Spain

Italy

Greece

Poland

Czech Republic

Russia

Turkey

Egypt

Jordan

Lebanon

Tunisia

China

India

Japan

Pakistan

Brazil

Mexico

112310062371

103410042373

83910043165

72810023662

221100196219

148100145333

67010072766

66010053461

160110063856

2022100103258

179710085438

42510045343

65710072172

62110062074

52710062866

76010042868

659100131572

65610092170

628100164044

546100145234

813100112267

770100124246

94310031779

656100101772

87810082171

87110053955

98310071578

70610031879

95810032572

73210022177

95910021880

70910002376

96210002674

68310041878

92410031879

95110031185

94810031680

In 2010, question read “Would you approve or disapprove…”
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Total                   N=DK/Refused
Both 

(Volunteered)
Neither 

(Volunteered)

Avoiding a 
military 

conflict with 
Iran, even if it 
means they 
may develop 

nuclear 
weapons

Preventing 
Iran from 
developing 

nuclear 
weapons, even 

if it means 
taking military 

action OR

 Q104d ASK IF OPPOSES IRAN ACQUIRING NUCLEAR WEAPONS: In your opinion, which is more important…

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2010

Spring, 2012

Spring, 2010

United States

Britain

France

Germany

Spain

Italy

Greece

Poland

Czech Republic

Russia

Turkey

Egypt

Jordan

Lebanon

Tunisia

China

India

Japan

Pakistan

Brazil

Mexico

11231008483249

10341005343454

8391005183354

7281004193155

221100203213421

148100172242928

6701003075534

6601004164940

160110015162653

202210081044335

179710017863930

4251003156922

6571004693744

62110035103646

52710080182053

76010070192550

659100100191655

65610074201752

62810018883729

54610022374226

813100175143232

770100138154124

9431009043155

65610013452554

878100117102251

87110056323027

98310066142252

7061007273450

9581004153753

7321007123951

9591005134150

7091000004159

9621000014851

6831009243748

9241007124051

9511009012466

9481007012863
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